TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM776624

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Diebold Incorporated		12/09/2016	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Diebold Nixdorf, Incorporated
Street Address:	50 Executive Pkwy
City:	Hudson
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44236
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1122703	EASY-AIRE	
Registration Number:	0560794	AFTER HOUR	
Registration Number:	0595921	CENTURY	
Registration Number:	0950326	WEDGE-LOCK	
Registration Number:	0954842	MOSLER	
Registration Number:	0991938	SECUROMATIC	
Registration Number:	1652144	CASHGARD	
Registration Number:	1701403	DIEBOLD	
Registration Number:	1706402	TELLER ASSIST	
Registration Number:	2657256	DECALWEB	
Registration Number:	2681416	INVOLVE	
Registration Number:	2697931	DIEBOLD PREMIER SERVICES	
Registration Number:	2770359	AGILIS	
Registration Number:	2802243	DIEBOLD	
Registration Number:	2841649	DIEBOLD OPTEVA	
Registration Number:	2879370	OPTEVA	
Registration Number:	2973321	IMAGEWAY	
Registration Number:	4194288	DIEBOLD	
Registration Number:	4252893	AGILIS	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007930 FRAME: 0610

900740453

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4623616	CAMPAIGN OFFICE
Registration Number:	5032417	ACTIVEDGE
Registration Number:	5481892	CONNECTED COMMERCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3304568341 Email: ip@bmsa.com

Correspondent Name: Black McCuskey Souers & Arbaugh LPA

Address Line 1: 4505 Stephen Circle NW

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Canton, OHIO 44718

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James D. Schweikert
SIGNATURE:	/James D Schweikert/
DATE SIGNED:	12/27/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=Name Change - Diebold to Diebold Nixdorf#page1.tif source=Name Change - Diebold to Diebold Nixdorf#page2.tif source=Name Change - Diebold to Diebold Nixdorf#page3.tif source=Name Change - Diebold to Diebold Nixdorf#page4.tif source=Name Change - Diebold to Diebold Nixdorf#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007930 FRAME: 0611

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF OHIO OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Frank LaRose, do hereby certify that I am the duly elected, qualified and present acting Secretary of State for the State of Ohio, and as such have custody of the records of Ohio and Foreign business entities; that said records show a Certificate of Amendment of DIEBOLD, INCORPORATED, an Ohio Corporation, Charter No. 1276, changing its corporate title to: DIEBOLD NIXDORF, INCORPORATED, was filed ON 12/9/2016. Said Corporation, DIEBOLD NIXDORF, INCORPORATED, an Ohio Corporation, Charter No. 1276, having its principal location in Canton, County of Stark, was incorporated on August 11, 1876, and is in GOOD STANDING upon the records of this office.



Validation Number: 201923301432

Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 21st day of August, A.D. 2019.

Ohio Secretary of State

Liter

TRADEMARK REEL: 007930 FRAME: 0612



DATE 12/09/2016 DOCUMENT ID 201634400748

DESCRIPTION
AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES (AMD)

FILING EXPED 50.00

PENALTY CERT COPY 0.00 0.00 0.00

Receipt
This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

SQUIRES PATTON BOGGS (US) LLP GENENIA BELLNER 41 S. HIGH ST., SUITE 2000 COLUMBUS, OH 43215

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted
1276

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

DIEBOLD NIXDORF, INCORPORATED

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

Document No(s): 201634400748

Effective Date: 12/09/2016



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 9th day of December, A.D. 2016.

Jon Hintel

Ohio Secretary of State

Jon Hustel

Form 540 Prescribed by:

JON HUSTED

OHIO SECRETARY OF STATE

Dather (177/308-File state-for sens)
contribution (1885-940

www.0bidis-onlayedistrips

Jacobig Onderconlayedistrips

Jacobig Onderconlayedistrips

Mail this form to pno of the rollarising:

Report are pro-counting
PO has by:
PO the survey
PO has by:
Preme Pary (the forement day promoving home.

Respired to medicand 6 555 DQ

Charactery (A) Addition

Certificate of Amendment (For-Profit, Domestic Corporation)

Filing Fee: \$50 Form Must Be Typed

Check appropriate box:		
→ Amendment to existing Artic	iles of incorporation (125-AMDS)	**
	es (122-AMAP) - The following urlindes supersade line ext	sling articles and oil amendments therein.
Complete the following information		
Name of Corporation Diabold, Inc.	xiporated	
Charter Number 1276		•
Check one hox below and provide (nformation as required:	
1701.70(A), incorporators n	ended by the Incorporators, Pursuant to Ohio F ney adopt an amendment to the articles by a writ the articles or elected and before subscriptions to	ling signed by them if initial
(A), directors may adopt an subscriptions to shares hav	ended by the Directors. Pursuant to Ohio Revis nendments if initial directors were named in article of not been received. Also, Ohio Revised Code s inch directors may adopt an amendment to the art	les or elscied, but section 1701,70(B) sets
The resolution was adopted (In this space insert the run	d pursuant to Ohio Revised Code section 1701.70 https://doi.org/10.1016/provide basis for adoption.)	0(B) 1701.70(β)(5)
The enicles are hereby amende	d by the Shareholders pursuant to Ohio Revised	d Cade section 1701.71.
The articles are nereby amendo	d and restated pursuant to Ohio Revised Code s	ection 1701.72.
Form 540	Page 1 of 2	Lasi Revised: 4/17/2014

	of amendment is altached to this document.	
	were adopted, they must set forth all provisions requ ors or shareholders need not contain any statement ction 1701.04 for required provisions.	uired in original articles except that I with respect to initial stated capital.
equired sust be signed by all incorpor sareholders, pursuant to Offic	ators, if amended by incorporators, or an authorized office o Revised Code section 1701.73(8) and (C).	per II amended by directors or
authorized representative an individual, then they ust sign in the "signature"	May M Svain	
x and print their name the "Print Name" box.	C-10-1-1-1-1	
uthorized representative a business entity, not an ividual, then please print	By (II applicable)	
io business name in the lignature" box, an ulhodized representativo	Mary M., Swann	
the business entity us; sign in the "By" box nd print their name in the rint Name" box.	Signature	
•	By (it applicable)	
	Print Name	
	•	
orm 540	Page 2 of 2	

CHANGE OF CORPORATION NAME

WHEREAS, the Board deems it advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation and its shareholders to amend, subject to and contingent upon the consummation of the Tender Offer, Article FIRST of the Corporation's Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation in accordance with Section 1701.70 of the Ohio Revised Code to read in its entirety as follows (such amendment, the "Name Change"):

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Diebold Nixdorf, Incorporated."

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board approves and declares advisable the Name Change, subject to and contingent upon the consummation of the Tender Offer, and authorizes and directs each Authorized Officer, subject to and contingent upon the consummation of the Tender Offer, to take any and all action necessary to effectuate the Name Change, including the filling of a duly executed certificate of amendment to the Corporation's Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Ohio in accordance with the provisions of the Ohio Revised Code.